UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON
Office of Educational Assessment

Germanics - Seattle Campus

1997 GRADUATE SURVEY RESULTS

Bachelor's Degree Recipients

TOTAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES SURVEYED

Questionnaires:
Not returned -----------coooommmmo-
Not delivered by post office ----------
Returned by graduate ------------------

Respondi ng graduates currently:
Working & not planning full-time school
Attending or waiting to attend school -
Unemployed ---------mmmmmmmia o

Germanics

15 100% I

12 80% IS

1 7% 1
2 13% 1.
1 50% .
1 50% .

A& S Humanities

College of Arts and

683

402
33
248

177
56
15

100%

59% ]
5% [
36% 1

71%
23% [
6% 0

Subsequent tables for bachelor's degree recipients are not included because of the low number of respondents.

Master's Degree Recipients

TOTAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES SURVEYED

Questionnaires:
Not returned -----------cooommmmmoo
Not delivered by post office ----------
Returned by graduate ------------------

Respondi ng graduates currently:
Working & not planning full-time school
Attending or waiting to attend school -
Unemployed ---------mmmmmmmia o

7 100% I

6 86% I

1 4% N

1 100% I

79

48

24

11
10

100%

61% ]
9% O
30% 1

46%
42% ]
12% 0O

Subsequent tables for master's degree recipients are not included because of the low number of respondents.

Doctoral Degree Recipients

TOTAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES SURVEYED

Questionnaires:
Not returned -----------cooommmmmoo
Not delivered by post office ----------
Returned by graduate ------------------

Respondi ng graduates currently:
Working & not planning full-time school
Attending or waiting to attend school -
Unemployed ---------mmmmmmmia o

2 100% I

2 100% I

2 100% I

57

22

33

33

100%

39% 1
4% [
58%

100%

Subsequent tables for doctorate degree recipients are not included because of the low number of respondents.

3,691

2,217
211
1,263

846
348
68

395

199
27
169

108
55

223

78
15
130

121
3
5

Sciences

100% ]

60% [ ]
6% [
34% 1]

67% L
28% [
5% [

100% ]

50% ]
7% 0
43% ]

64% ]
33% 1
3% 1

100% ]

35% 1
7% 0
580 [ ]

Ml ]
2% 1
4% [




UNIVERSITY of WASHINGTON Germanics - Seattle Campus
Office of Educational Assessment 1997 Graduate Survey Results

CURRENT ACTIVITY ROSTER

Job Title Employer

BACHELOR'S Not career, full-time:  Flight Attendant American Airlines

Program L evel Program [nstitution

BACHELOR'S Vocationa:  Commercia Photography Seattle Central Com. College
MASTER'S Doctoral: ~ Ph.D./Germanics uw




