

1997 GRADUATE SURVEY RESULTS

	Germanics		A&S Humanities		College of Arts and Sciences	
<b>Bachelor's Degree Recipients</b>						
TOTAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES SURVEYED	15	100%	683	100%	3,691	100%
Questionnaires:						
Not returned -----	12	80%	402	59%	2,217	60%
Not delivered by post office -----	1	7%	33	5%	211	6%
Returned by graduate -----	2	13%	248	36%	1,263	34%
Responding graduates currently:						
Working & not planning full-time school	1	50%	177	71%	846	67%
Attending or waiting to attend school -	1	50%	56	23%	348	28%
Unemployed -----			15	6%	68	5%

Subsequent tables for bachelor's degree recipients are not included because of the low number of respondents.

	Germanics		A&S Humanities		College of Arts and Sciences	
<b>Master's Degree Recipients</b>						
TOTAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES SURVEYED	7	100%	79	100%	395	100%
Questionnaires:						
Not returned -----	6	86%	48	61%	199	50%
Not delivered by post office -----			7	9%	27	7%
Returned by graduate -----	1	14%	24	30%	169	43%
Responding graduates currently:						
Working & not planning full-time school			11	46%	108	64%
Attending or waiting to attend school -	1	100%	10	42%	55	33%
Unemployed -----			3	12%	5	3%

Subsequent tables for master's degree recipients are not included because of the low number of respondents.

	Germanics		A&S Humanities		College of Arts and Sciences	
<b>Doctoral Degree Recipients</b>						
TOTAL NUMBER OF GRADUATES SURVEYED	2	100%	57	100%	223	100%
Questionnaires:						
Not returned -----			22	39%	78	35%
Not delivered by post office -----			2	4%	15	7%
Returned by graduate -----	2	100%	33	58%	130	58%
Responding graduates currently:						
Working & not planning full-time school	2	100%	33	100%	121	94%
Attending or waiting to attend school -					3	2%
Unemployed -----					5	4%

Subsequent tables for doctorate degree recipients are not included because of the low number of respondents.

### CURRENT ACTIVITY ROSTER

<b>Working</b>
----------------

		<u>Job Title</u>	<u>Employer</u>
BACHELOR'S	Not career, full-time:	Flight Attendant	American Airlines

<b>In School</b>
------------------

	<u>Program Level</u>	<u>Program</u>	<u>Institution</u>
BACHELOR'S	Vocational:	Commercial Photography	Seattle Central Com. College
MASTER'S	Doctoral:	Ph.D./Germanics	UW